

SC No. 251/2022
FIR No. 34/2022
PS : I. P. Estate
State v. Mohd. Arshad & Suhel
U/S 397/394/411/34 IPC

29.08.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Arhsad produced from JC, with Legal Aid
Counsel Sh. Deewakar Chaudhary.
Accused Sohail produced from JC with counsel Sh.Shahid
Ahmed.

PW1 Mohd. Shafique examined partly, however, his cross examination by learned Additional Public Prosecutor for State is deferred for want of case property as the part of the case property is deposited in the FSL and the rest of the case property has not been brought today by the MHC(M).

PW2 HC Jitender examined and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **14.10.2022**.

**PW1 for further examination and witnesses at Serial
No.3 & 4 be summoned for next date of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 29.08.2022