

11 SC 251/2022
STATE Vs. MD. ARSHAD AND SUHEL
FIR No. 34/2022
PS I.P. Estate
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

09.09.2024

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Suhel is present on bail.
Accused Mohd. Arshad is absent.
Mr. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
accused Mohd. Arshad.

Due to heavy board, pass over is not possible. No
adverse order is being passed against the absentee accused.

Issue summons to witnesses and MHC(M) along
with case property, if any, as per previous order for NDOH.

Issue court notice to IO to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.12.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/09.09.2024(vp)