

SC No. 251-2022
STATE Vs. MD ARSHAD AND SUHEL
FIR No. 34 /2022
PS I.P. Estate
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

02.12.2024

**The undersigned is looking after the work of Ld.
First Link Court.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Suhel is present on bail with counsel Ms.
Shabnam.
Accused Md. Arshad is absent.
Sh. Diwakar Choudhary, Ld Legal Aid Counsel for
accused Mohd. Arshad.

PWs Ct. Harpal served but not present today. Issue B/W
qua PW Harpal in a sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety in the like
amount for the NDOH.

Issue NBW against accused Mohd. Arshad and notice
U/s 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety through SHO concerned for the NDOH.

PW Nazma and PW SI (Retd.) Pratap Singh are present.

Record shows that cross-examination of PW-1 Mohd.
Safiq was deferred on 29.08.2022 for want of case property as part of
case property was deposited in FSL and part was not brought by the
MHC(M). It appears that the case property has not been received from
FSL. Since, IO in this case has already been retired, hence, issue
notice to SHO concerned to file FSL report on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused as well as for filing of
FSL report on **14.02.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC,Delhi/02.12.2024(kk)